
Page : 1 of Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

5

 4.58

 4.19

 4.58

 4.19

19

24

19

24

 87.00

 100.50

 87.00

 100.50

19

24

19

24

Student Transcript

  HAD 111
  HAD 112
  IDE 114
  QUR 120
  QUR 118
  QUR 119
  HST 102
  CUL 108
  IDE 115
  JR 111
  ED 250

  IDE 221
  QUR 292
  JRS 121
  ARB 211
  HAD 212
  JR 112
  JR 115
  HAD 211
  QUR 101

  JRS 122
  JR 155

 *  Introduction to Scientific Research
 *  Hadiths of Morals
 *  Monotheism of Knowledge and Affirmation
 *  Tajweed  of Quran
 *  Recitation of Quran 1
 *  Memorization of  Quran 1
 *  History of KSA
 *  Fundamentals of Dialogue
 *  Creedal Fundamentals of  of Sheikh Mohammad Ib
 *  Jurisprudence of Worship Acts 1
 *  Fundamentals of Education

  Monotheism 1
  Exegesis of the Verses of  Judgment 1
  Legal Judgment
  Grammar 1
  Hadith Methodology
  History of Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)
  (Jurisprudence of Worships (1
  Prophetic Traditions of Worships 1
  The Holy Qur'an 1

  Evidence of Judgment (1)
  Jurisprudence of Worships (2)

1
2
2
2
1
1
2
2
2
2
2

3
3
3
2
2
2

5
3
1

4
5

A+
A

A+
A+
C+
A+
A+
A
C+
B
A

A+
B
A

A+
A+
A+
D
A

A+

B
C

5
9.5

10
10

3.5
5
10

9.5
7
8

9.5

15
12

14.25
10
10
10
10

14.25
5

16
15

Transfered Courses from College or dept. (Internal) in Second Semester 2022-2023 G

- - First Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Theology- -

- - Second Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - Summer Semester 2020-2021  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Title Course Code C.Hours

  HST 102   History of KSA 2

Equivalent Credit Hours Sum: 2

19

24

19

24

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775 Born In 2002
Islamic Law "Shari'a"College  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Islamic Law (Sharia)



Page : 2 of Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

5

 3.44

 3.48

 3.89

 4.00

 3.98

 3.79

 3.81

 3.83

33

53

67

73

9

20

14

6

 131.50

 201.00

 255.50

 279.50

 31.00

 69.50

 54.50

 24.00

33

53

67

73

9

20

14

6

Student Transcript

  CUL 111
  QUR 151
  JR 215
  QUR 291
  QUR 293
  IT 102
  HAD 221
  JRS 222

  QUR 294
  JRS 257
  IDE 223
  HAD 233
  QUR 201
  HST 101
  ARB 212
  ART 283

  ARB 213
  JR 264

  ADL 402
  ECO 100

  Values of Islam and its characteristics
  The Holy Qur'an (2)
  Jurisprudence of Worships (3)
  The sciences of Qur’an
  Exegesis of the Verses of  Judgment (2)
  Computer sciences in  Islamic legal Studies
  Prophetic Traditions of Worships (2)
  (Evidence of Judgment (2

  Exegesis of the Verses of  Judgment (3)
  Disagreement and Debate
  Monotheism (2)
  Hadith Ascription
  The Holy Qur'an (3)
  Sirah (Biography of Prophet Mohammed)
  Grammar (2)
  Arabic Composition

  Grammar 3
  (urisprudence of Treatment (1

  Introduction to the ( Local) Systems
  Principles of Economics

2
1

5
2
3
1
3
3

3
2
2
1
1
2
2
1

2
4

2
2

B+
A+
C

B+
C+
C
C
C

C+
D
A
B
A
B+
B
A

A+
C+

C
B+

9
5
15
9

10.5
3
9
9

10.5
4

9.5
4

4.75
9
8

4.75

10
14

6
9

- - First Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - Second Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - Summer Semester 2021-2022  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - First Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

33

53

67

73

9

20

14

6

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775 Born In 2002
Islamic Law "Shari'a"College  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Islamic Law (Sharia)



Page : 3 of Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

5

 4.38

 4.50

 4.08

 4.53

 3.88

 3.97

 3.98

 4.05

81

92

107

122

8

9

15

15

 314.50

 365.00

 426.25

 494.25

 35.00

 40.50

 61.25

 68.00

81

92

107

122

8

9

15

15

Student Transcript

  IDE 224
  ARB 214

  JRS 258
  CUL 221
  JR 332
  QUR 251
  ADL 302

  IDE 225
  QUR 351
  CUL 341
  JR 325
  HAD 241
  JRS 354
  ED 350

  JR 353
  PSY 251
  CUL 211
  CUL 431
  JR 354
  JRS 355
  QUR 295
  QUR 301

  (Monotheism (3
  (Grammar(4

  (Higher Objectives of Shari’a (Islamic Law
  Islamic Systems
  (Law of inheritance (1
  The Holy Qur'an (4)
  Islamic Legitimate Politics

  (Monotheism (4
  The Holy Qur'an (6)
  Research Methods
  (Jurisprudence of Treatment (2
  Prophetic Traditions of Treatment
  (Islamic Jurisprudential Maxims (1
  Fundamentals of Islamic Education

  (Law of inheritance (2
  Educational Psychology
  Professional Ethics
  Intellectual Contemporary Issues
  Jurisprudence of Family 1
  (Islamic Jurisprudential Maxims (2
  (Exegesis of the Verses of  Judgment (4
  The Holy Qur'an (5)

2
2

2
2
2
1
2

2
1
1

5
2
2
2

2
0
2
2
4
2
2
1

A+
A+

C+
B+
A

A+
A+

B+
A+
A
C

B+
B+
A

A+
W
B+
B

B+
A+
B

A+

10
10

7
9

9.5
5
10

9
5

4.75
15
9
9

9.5

10
0
9
8
18
10
8
5

- - Second Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - Third Semester 2022-2023  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - First Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

81

92

107

122

8

9

15

15

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775 Born In 2002
Islamic Law "Shari'a"College  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Islamic Law (Sharia)



Page : 4 of Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

5

 4.81

 4.77

 4.50

 4.12

 4.18

 4.19

135

147

153

13

12

6

 556.75

 614.00

 641.00

 62.50

 57.25

 27.00

135

147

153

13

12

6

Student Transcript

  JR 413
  JRS 324
  QUR 451
  ARB 216
  HAD 261
  PSY 251

  JR 432
  TCM 351
  JR 391
  QUR 296
  JR 442
  IDE 226

  JR 462
  ADL 452
  JR 422

  IDE 238
  HAD 281
  JRS 424
  JRS 223
  JRS 427
  QUR 401
  JR 482

  (Law of inheritance (3
  (Semantic Indication(1
  The Holy Qur'an (8)
  (Grammar (6
  Hadiths of Family
  Educational Psychology

  Jurisprudence of Perpetration of Crime
  Curriculum and Teaching Methods
  (Practical Research (Jurisprudence
  (Exegesis of the Verses of  Judgment(5
  Jurisprudence of Legal Punishments and Castigation
  (Monotheism (5

  Jurisprudence of Food and Oaths
  Judiciary Systems
  (Jurisprudence of Family (2

  Religion and Sects
  Hadiths of Legal Punishment and Judicial
  (Semantic Indication (2
  (Evidence of Judgment (3
  (Practical Research (Principles of Jurisprudence
  The Holy Qur'an (7)
  Jurisprudence of Contemporary Issues

2
4
1
2
2
2

2
2
1
2
2
3

2
2
2

2
2
4
3
1
1
2

A
A

A+
A+
A+
B+

B+
A
A

A+
B+
A+

A
A
B

A+
A+
B+
A+
A+
A
A

9.5
19
5
10
10
9

9
9.5

4.75
10
9

15

9.5
9.5

8

10
10
18
15
5

4.75
9.5

- - Second Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - Third Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - Summer Semester 2023-2024  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

- - First Semester 2024-2025  G  - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

135

147

153

13

12

6

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Code

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

Course Title

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

C.Hours

Grade

Grade

Grade

Grade

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

Registered

Registered

Registered

Earned

Earned

Earned

Q Points

Q Points

Q Points

GPA

GPA

GPA

Hours

Hours

Hours

Passed

Passed

Passed

Term

Term

Term

Accumulative

Accumulative

Accumulative

Name   تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775 Born In 2002
Islamic Law "Shari'a"College  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Islamic Law (Sharia)



Page : 5 of Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 * This mark in front of the course name means
 that it is not calculated in the GPA.

5

 4.82
 4.25168

15
 713.25
 72.25

168
15

Student Transcript

168
15

Registered Earned Q Points GPAHours Passed
Term

Accumulative

End Of Transcript

Name   تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775 Born In 2002
Islamic Law "Shari'a"College  

Major   

Degree:Bachelor

Islamic Law (Sharia)

Dean of Admission and Registration

 Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari


