LĒLL NOISIV

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA Ministry of Education

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud Islamic University Deanery of Admission & Registration Name تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775 Degree **Bachelor Born In 2002**

Islamic Law "Shari'a" College

Major Islamic Law (Sharia)

Transfered Courses from College or dept. (Internal) in Second Semester 2022-2023 G

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours			
HST 102	History of KSA	2			
	Equivalent Credit Hours Sum:				

- - First Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Theology - -

Course Code	Course	Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
HAD 111	* Introduction to Scientific Res	earch	1	5	A+
HAD 112	* Hadiths of Morals	11200	2	9.5	Α
IDE 114	* Monotheism of Knowledge at	nd Affirmation	2	10	A+
QUR 120	* Tajweed of Quran	1 and the	2	10	A+
QUR 118	* Recitation of Quran 1		1	3.5	C+
QUR 119	* Memorization of Quran 1		1	5	A+
HST 102	* History of KSA		2	10	A+
CUL 108	* Fundamentals of Dialogue		2	9.5	Α
IDE 115	* Creedal Fundamentals of of	Sheikh Mohammad Ib	2	7	C+
JR 111	* Jurisprudence of Worship Ac	ts 1	2	8	В
ED 250	* Fundamentals of Education		2	9.5	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	19	19	19	87.00	4.58
Accumulative	19	19	19	87.00	4.58

- - Second Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Cour	se Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IDE 221	Monotheism 1		3	15	A+
QUR 292	Exegesis of the Verses of Ju	udgment 1	3	12	В
JRS 121	Legal Judgment		3	14.25	Α
ARB 211	Grammar 1	2	10	A+	
HAD 212	Hadith Methodology	2	10	A+	
JR 112	History of Fiqh (Islamic Jurisprudence)		2	10	A+
JR 115	(Jurisprudence of Worships (1		5	10	D
HAD 211	Prophetic Traditions of Wors	hips 1	3	14.25	Α
QUR 101	The Holy Qur'an 1		1	5	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	24 24		24	100.50	4.19
Accumulative	24	24	24	100.50	4.19

- - Summer Semester 2020-2021 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JRS 122	Evidence of Judgment (1)	4	16	В
JR 155	Jurisprudence of Worships (2)	5	15	С

* This mark in front of the course name means Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 Page: 1 of 5

that it is not calculated in the GPA.



Name

تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Degree **Bachelor**

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Student Id **442011775**

Born In 2002

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Islamic Law "Shari'a"

Major Islamic Law (Sharia)

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	9	9	9	31.00	3.44
Accumulative	33	33	33	131.50	3.98

- - First Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade	
CUL 111	Values of Islam and its charac	teristics	2	9	B+
QUR 151	The Holy Qur'an (2)	and the same of	1	5	A+
JR 215	Jurisprudence of Worships (3)	100	5	15	С
QUR 291	The sciences of Qur'an	// OVA	2	9	B+
QUR 293	Exegesis of the Verses of Judgment (2)		3	10.5	C+
IT 102	Computer sciences in Islamic	legal Studies	1	3	С
HAD 221	Prophetic Traditions of Worshi	ips (2)	3	9	С
JRS 222	(Evidence of Judgment (2		3	9	С
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	20 20		20	69.50	3.48
Accumulative	53	53	53	201.00	3.79

- - Second Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia) - -

Course Code	Cour	se Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
QUR 294	Exegesis of the Verses of J	udgment (3)	3	10.5	C+
JRS 257	Disagreement and Debate		2	4	D
IDE 223	Monotheism (2)		2	9.5	Α
HAD 233	Hadith Ascription	Hadith Ascription		4	В
QUR 201	The Holy Qur'an (3)		1	4.75	Α
HST 101	Sirah (Biography of Prophet	Mohammed)	2	9	B+
ARB 212	Grammar (2)		2	8	В
ART 283	Arabic Composition		1	4.75	Α
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	14	14 14		54.50	3.89
Accumulative	67	67	67	255.50	3.81

- - Summer Semester 2021-2022 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ARB 213	Grammar 3		2	10	A+
JR 264	(urisprudence of Treatment (1		4	14	C+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	6	6	6	24.00	4.00
Accumulative	73	73	73	279.50	3.83

-- First Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia) --

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
ADL 402	Introduction to the (Local) Systems	2	6	С
ECO 100	Principles of Economics	2	9	B+

Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 Page: 2 of 5

Born In 2002



تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن الدخيل, المعالقة المعالق

Student ld 442011775 Degree Bachelor

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

College Islam

 ${\it Islamic~University} \\ {\it Deanery~of~Admission~\&~Registration}$

College Islamic Law "Shari'a"

Major Islamic Law (Sharia)

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IDE 224	(Monotheism (3		2	10	A+
ARB 214	(Grammar(4		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	8	8	8	35.00	4.38
Accumulative	81	81	81	314.50	3.88

- - Second Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Cou	rse Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JRS 258	(Higher Objectives of Shari'a (Islamic Law		2	7	C+
CUL 221	Islamic Systems	Islamic Systems		9	B+
JR 332	(Law of inheritance (1		2	9.5	Α
QUR 251	The Holy Qur'an (4)		1	5	A+
ADL 302	Islamic Legitimate Politics		2	10	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	9	9	9	40.50	4.50
Accumulative	92	92	92	365.00	3.97

- - Third Semester 2022-2023 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IDE 225	(Monotheism (4		2	9	B+
QUR 351	The Holy Qur'an (6)		1	5	A+
CUL 341	Research Methods		1	4.75	Α
JR 325	(Jurisprudence of Treatment (2		5	15	С
HAD 241	Prophetic Traditions of Treatment		2	9	B+
JRS 354	(Islamic Jurisprudential Maxi	ms (1	2	9	B+
ED 350	Fundamentals of Islamic Edu	ucation	2	9.5	А
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15 15		15	61.25	4.08
Accumulative	107	107	107	426.25	3.98

- - First Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JR 353	(Law of inheritance (2		2	10	A+
PSY 251	Educational Psychology		0	0	W
CUL 211	Professional Ethics		2	9	B+
CUL 431	Intellectual Contemporary Iss	Intellectual Contemporary Issues		8	В
JR 354	Jurisprudence of Family 1		4	18	B+
JRS 355	(Islamic Jurisprudential Maxims (2		2	10	A+
QUR 295	(Exegesis of the Verses of Judgment (4		2	8	В
QUR 301	The Holy Qur'an (5)		1	5	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	68.00	4.53
Accumulative	122	122	122	494.25	4.05

Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 Page: 3 of 5 *This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.



تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

Student Id 442011775

Student Id 442011775 Degree Bachelor Born In 2002

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA
Ministry of Education
Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud
Islamic University
Deanery of Admission & Registration

College Islamic Law "Shari'a"

Major Islamic Law (Sharia)

- - Second Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JR 413	(Law of inheritance (3		2	9.5	Α
JRS 324	(Semantic Indication(1		4	19	Α
QUR 451	The Holy Qur'an (8)		1	5	A+
ARB 216	(Grammar (6		2	10	A+
HAD 261	Hadiths of Family		2	10	A+
PSY 251	Educational Psychology		2	9	B+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	13	13	13	62.50	4.81
Accumulative	135	135	135	556.75	4.12

-- Third Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JR 432	Jurisprudence of Perpetration of Crime		2	9	B+
TCM 351	Curriculum and Teaching Methods		2	9.5	Α
JR 391	(Practical Research (Jurisprudence		1	4.75	А
QUR 296	(Exegesis of the Verses of Judgment(5		2	10	A+
JR 442	Jurisprudence of Legal Punishments and Castigation		2	9	B+
IDE 226	(Monotheism (5		3	15	A+
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	12	12	12	57.25	4.77
Accumulative	147	147	147	614.00	4.18

- - Summer Semester 2023-2024 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title		C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
JR 462	Jurisprudence of Food and Oaths		2	9.5	Α
ADL 452	Judiciary Systems		2	9.5	Α
JR 422	(Jurisprudence of Family (2		2	8	В
Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	6	6	6	27.00	4.50
Accumulative	153	153	153	641.00	4.19

- - First Semester 2024-2025 G - Full Time - Islamic Law (Sharia)- -

Course Code	Course Title	C.Hours	Q Points	Grade
IDE 238	Religion and Sects	2	10	A+
HAD 281	Hadiths of Legal Punishment and Judicial	2	10	A+
JRS 424	(Semantic Indication (2	4	18	B+
JRS 223	(Evidence of Judgment (3	3	15	A+
JRS 427	(Practical Research (Principles of Jurisprudence	1	5	A+
QUR 401	The Holy Qur'an (7)	1	4.75	Α
JR 482	Jurisprudence of Contemporary Issues	2	9.5	А

Date: 20 - 01 - 2025 Page: 4 of 5

* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.



Name

Student Id **442011775**

تميم الدخيل, جود بنت عبدالله بن

KINGDOM OF SAUDI ARABIA

Ministry of Education Islamic University Deanery of Admission & Registration

College

Degree Bachelor

Born In 2002

Imam Mohammad Ibn Saud

Islamic Law "Shari'a"

Major

Islamic Law (Sharia)

Hours	Registered	Passed	Earned	Q Points	GPA
Term	15	15	15	72.25	4.82
Accumulative	168	168	168	713.25	4.25

End Of Transcript

Dean of Admission and Registration

Dr. Sulaiman Sulaiman Alangari



* This mark in front of the course name means that it is not calculated in the GPA.

Date: 20 - 01 - 2025

Page: 5

of 5